

<b>BID RESULTS</b>		
<b>CK09MERCER2020-19 GASOLINE FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS</b>		
<b>BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 26, 2020</b>		
<b>AWARD FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS; BASED UPON DAILY AVERAGE FOR UNLEADED REGULAR, UNBRANDED PUBLISHED BY THE OPIS OIL PRICE DAILY</b>		
<b>NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS</b>	<b>2</b>	
<b>NAME OF BIDDER</b>	<b>MAJESTIC OIL COMPANY, INC.</b>	<b>RIGGINS, INC.</b>
<b>ADDRESS</b>	2104 FAIRFAX AVENUE	3938 S. MAIN STREET
<b>CITY, STATE, ZIP</b>	CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003	VINELAND, NJ 08360
<b>CONTACT</b>	LISA TILONY	R. PAUL RIGGINS
<b>TELEPHONE</b>	856 751 8801	856 825 7600
<b>FAX</b>	856 751 8824	856 825 2270
<b>E-MAIL</b>	<a href="mailto:MAJESTICOILNJ@GMAIL.COM">MAJESTICOILNJ@GMAIL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:RPRIGGINS@RIGGINSOIL.COM">RPRIGGINS@RIGGINSOIL.COM</a>
<b>NJ SAVI DESIGNATION</b>	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A
<b>INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS</b>	YES	YES
<b>INSURANCE CERTIFICATE</b>	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED
<b>STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP</b>	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
<b>NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION</b>	OK	OK
<b>EIC</b>	7090 EXPIRES 3/15/27	2940 EXPIRES 11/15/22
<b>EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1</b>	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
<b>IRAN CERTIFICATION</b>	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
<b>EXHIBIT A</b>	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED
<b>HOLD BEYOND 60 DAYS</b>	YES	YES
<b>CONTINUITY OF SERVICE</b>	YES	YES
<b>EMERGENCY SERVICE FOR COUNTY OF MERCER</b>	YES	YES
<b>WILL EXTEND TO THE COOP MEMBERS</b>	<b>YES</b>	<b>YES</b>
<b>OPIS PRODUCTION, OIL PRICE DAILY AUGUST 2, 2020 UNLEADED REGULAR 87 OCTANE, UNBRANDED ETHANOL GASOLINE</b>		
<b>YEAR ONE</b>		
<b>330,000 GALLONS UNLEADED REGULAR 87 OCTANE FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER</b>		
<b>YEAR ONE POSTED PRICE PER GALLON ON AUGUST 2, 2018 AVERAGE OF 2.0235 AND 2.1355</b>	1.2455	1.2455
<b>DELIVERY CHARGE OR DISCOUNT PER GALLON AS INDICATED BY EITHER A PLUS (+) OR MINUS (-)</b>	0.0102	0.031
<b>TOTAL PRICE (A PLUS B) PER GALLON FOR COOP MEMBERS</b>	1.2557	1.2765
<b>TOTAL COST FOR YEAR ONE 330,000 GALLONS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER'S REQUIREMENTS</b>	\$ 414,381.00	\$ 421,245.00
<b>YEAR TWO</b>		
<b>YEAR TWO POSTED PRICE PER GALLON</b>	1.2455	1.2455
<b>DELIVERY CHARGE OR DISCOUNT PER GALLON AS INDICATED BY EITHER A PLUS (+) OR MINUS (-)</b>	0.0102	0.031
<b>TOTAL PRICE (A PLUS B) PER GALLON</b>	1.2557	1.2765
<b>TOTAL COST FOR YEAR TWO 330,000 GALLONS</b>	\$ 414,381.00	\$ 421,245.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL YEAR ONE AND YEAR TWO</b>	<b>\$ 828,762.00</b>	<b>\$ 842,490.00</b>
<b>BIDDER'S SOURCE OF SUPPLY</b>	SUNOCO, UNITED ENERGY, BUCKEYE	PBF PAULSBORO
<b>EXCEPTIONS</b>	NONE	NONE
<b>FATAL FLAW</b>	NO	NO

**BID RESULTS****AB2020-17B REBID OF STEEL FOR THE MERCER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR BASED UPON THE INDEX RATE****BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 27, 2020**

<b>NO. OF BIDDERS:</b>	<b>2</b>	
NAME OF BIDDER	MC'S WELDING, FABRICATION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL LLC	CAPITAL STEEL SERVICE, LLC
ADDRESS	805 N. WILSON AVE UNIT 204	82 STOKES AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BRISTOL, PA 19007	TRENTON, NJ 08638
CONTACT	MELVIN CRAWFORD	SCOTT WHITE
TELEPHONE	609 575 0418	609 882 6983 X 105
FAX	609 392 0429	609 882 7458
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:MCSWELDINGFAB@GMAIL.COM">MCSWELDINGFAB@GMAIL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:SWHITE@CAPITALSTEELSERVICE.COM">SWHITE@CAPITALSTEELSERVICE.COM</a>
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	YES, NO DESIGNATION ASSIGNED
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EIC	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	NO	YES
CONTINUITY OF OPERATION	YES	YES
REFERENCES	YES, DOT TO REVIEW	INCLUDED
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE/ NOT QUOTING THE WELDED WIRE MESH
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO





All standard ASTM reinforcing bars shall be 20' long and A615, grade 60. Mill test certification is required. Price shall be based on per piece.										
REBAR DIMENSIONS								MC'S WELDING, FABRICATION & ERECTION LLC	CAPITAL STEEL SERVICE, LLC	
Line No.	ENGLISH BAR SIZE DESIGNATION	METRIC BAR SIZE DESIGNATION	NOMINAL DIMENSIONS					WEIGHT (LBS/FT)	MASS (kg/m)	INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)
			DIAMETER (in)	DIAMETER (mm)	AREA (in <sup>2</sup> )	AREA (mm <sup>2</sup> )	AREA (mm <sup>2</sup> )			
1	No. 4	13	0.500	12.7	0.20	129	0.668	0.994	\$ 7.08	\$ 19.45
2	No. 5	16	0.625	15.9	0.31	199	1.043	1.552	\$ 11.22	\$ 30.45
3	No. 6	19	0.750	19.1	0.44	294	1.502	2.231	\$ 15.37	\$ 38.57
4	No. 8	25	1.000	25.4	0.79	510	2.470	3.973	\$ 25.50	\$ 44.65

All mesh sheets shall be 6 x 6-W12 x W12, 42" wide x 96" long, rectangular shape and ASTM A94. Must be supplied in flat sheets, ROLLS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. Mill test certification is required. Price shall be based on per sheet.

MESH DIMENSIONS				MC'S WELDING, FABRICATION & ERECTION LLC	CAPITAL STEEL SERVICE, LLC
Line No.	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	Width	Length	COST	
				INSERT COST PER SHEET 42" WIDE x 96" LONG (FLAT SHEETS)	INSERT COST PER SHEET 42" WIDE x 96" LONG (FLAT SHEETS)
1	6 x 6-W12 x W12	42"	96"	\$ 15.75	NO BID

All C-Channels shall be ASTM 36. Price shall be based on per piece.											
SIGNED AND DATED AND DATED											
C-CHANNEL DIMENSION								MC'S WELDING, FABRICATION & ERECTION LLC	CAPITAL STEEL SERVICE, LLC		
Line No.	hxb/ft	Area (in <sup>2</sup> )	d (in)	df (in)	# (in)	tw (in)	Lw (in)	Lr (in)	xb (in)	COST	
										INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)	INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)
1	C3x6	1.76	3	1.56	0.273	0.354	2.07	0.305	0.455	\$ 94.00	\$ 120.00
2	C4x7.25	2.13	4	1.721	0.296	0.321	4.59	0.433	0.459	\$ 149.00	\$ 140.00
3	C6x13	3.83	6	2.157	0.343	0.437	17.4	1.05	0.514	\$ 300.00	\$ 255.00

All hot rolled rounds shall be ASTM 36. Price shall be based on per piece.				
HOT ROLLED ROUND DIMENSION		MC'S WELDING, FABRICATION & ERECTION LLC	CAPITAL STEEL SERVICE, LLC	
Line No.	DIAMETER	Length	COST	
			INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)	INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)
1	3/4"	20'	\$ 18.90	\$ 28.00

Steel Plates shall be ASTM 36. Price shall be based on per piece.						
STEEL PLATE DIMENSION					MC'S WELDING, FABRICATION & ERECTION LLC	CAPITAL STEEL SERVICE, LLC
Line No.	Thickness (inches)	Size (ft <sup>2</sup> )	Nominal Size		COST	
			Weight (lb/ft <sup>2</sup> )	Weight (lb)	INSERT COST PER PIECE	INSERT COST PER PIECE
			(lb)	(lb)		
1	3/4"	4x4	30.6	489.6	\$ 285.00	\$ 360.00
2	3/4"	6x6	37.6	979.2	\$ 520.11	\$ 710.00
3	3/4"	4x10	30.6	306	\$ 640.44	\$ 855.00

All Angles shall be ASTM 36. Price shall be based on per piece

All Angles shall be ASTM 36. Price shall be based on per piece											
ANGLE DIMENSIONS								MC'S WELDING, FABRICATION & ERECTION LLC	CAPITAL STEEL SERVICE, LLC		
Line No.	Designation	Depth	Width	Thickne ss	Section al Area	Weight	I	COST			
		in	in	in	in**2	lb/ft	in**4	INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)	INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)		
1	L2 1/2 x 2 1/2 x 1/2	2.5	2.5	0.5	2.25	7.7	1.23	\$	167.00	\$	140.98
2	L2 1/2 x 2 1/2 x 3/8	2.5	2.5	0.375	1.73	5.9	0.984	\$	131.00	\$	108.12
3	L3 x 3 x 3/8	3	3	0.375	2.11	7.2	1.76	\$	157.00	\$	131.44
4	L4 x 4 x 3/8	4	4	0.375	2.86	9.8	4.36	\$	209.00	\$	182.32
5	L4 x 4 x 1/2	4	4	0.5	3.75	12.8	5.56	\$	270.00	\$	238.50
6	L4 x 4 x 5/8	4	4	0.625	4.61	15.7	6.66	\$	328.00	\$	322.24
7	L4 x 4 x 3/4	4	4	0.75	5.44	18.5	7.67	\$	384.00	\$	380.54
8	L5 x 5 x 3/8	5	5	0.375	3.61	12.3	8.74	\$	260.00	\$	243.80
9	L5 x 5 x 1/2	5	5	0.5	4.75	16.2	11.3	\$	338.00	\$	323.30
10	REQUI RED IF AWARD ED	5	5	0.625	5.86	20	13.6	\$	415.00	\$	511.98
11	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	5	0.75	6.94	23.6	15.7	\$	487.00	\$	492.90

SIGNED AN SIGNED AND DATED  
SIGNED AN SIGNED AND DATED

All Steel Flats shall be ASTM 36. Price shall be based on per piece.

				MC'S WELDING, FABRICATION & ERECTION LLC	CAPITAL STEEL SERVICE, LLC
STEEL FLAT DIMENSION				COST	
Line No.	Size	Weight	Weight	INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)	INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)
	in inches	per foot in lbs.	20' Length in lbs.		
1	1/2" x 3	5.1	102	\$ 120.00	\$ 91.16
2	5/8"x3	6.38	127.5	\$ 147.00	\$ 114.48
3	3/4"x3	7.65	153	\$ 174.00	\$ 137.80
4	1"x3	10.2	204	\$ 228.00	\$ 201.40
5	1 1/4"x3	12.75	255	\$ 282.00	\$ 312.70
6	1 1/2"x3	15.3	306	\$ 335.00	\$ 376.30
7	2" x 3	20.4	408	\$ 443.00	\$ 631.76
8	1/2" x 4	6.8	136	\$ 156.00	\$ 121.90
9	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	8.5	170	\$ 192.00	\$ 151.58
10	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	255	\$ 228.00	\$ 182.32
11	1" x 4	13.6	272	\$ 294.00	\$ 243.80
12	1 1/4"x 4	17	340	\$ 371.00	\$ 386.90
13	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	408	\$ 443.00	\$ 498.20
14	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	544	\$ 586.00	\$ 842.70
15	1/2" x 5	8.5	170	\$ 192.00	\$ 152.64
16	5/8"x 5	10.63	212.6	\$ 237.00	\$ 190.80
17	3/4"x 5	12.75	255	\$ 282.00	\$ 227.90
18	1" x 5	17	374	\$ 371.00	\$ 307.40
19	1 1/4"x 5	21.25	425	\$ 461.00	\$ 556.50
20	1 1/2"x 5	25.5	510	\$ 551.00	\$ 665.68
21	2" x 5	34	680	\$ 730.00	\$ 885.10
22	1/2" x 6	10.2	204	\$ 228.00	\$ 180.20
23	5/8"x 6	12.75	255	\$ 282.00	\$ 227.90
24	3/4"x 6	15.3	306	\$ 334.00	\$ 275.60
25	1" x 6	20.4	408	\$ 443.00	\$ 365.70
26	1 1/4"x 6	25.5	510	\$ 551.00	\$ 667.80
27	1 1/2"x 6	30.6	612	\$ 658.00	\$ 800.30
28	2" x 6	40.8	816	\$ 873.00	\$ 1,065.30
29	1/2" x 7	11.9	238	\$ 263.00	\$ 212.00
30	5/8"x 7	14.88	297.6	\$ 326.00	\$ 314.82
31	3/4"x 7	17.85	357	\$ 389.00	\$ 349.80
32	1"x 7	23.8	476	\$ 514.00	\$ 503.50
33	1 1/4"x 7	29.75	595	\$ 640.00	\$ 779.10
34	1 1/2"x 7	35.7	714	\$ 765.00	\$ 932.80
35	2" x 7	47.6	952	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 1,240.20